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NIH Office of the Director Committee Management Policy Office 
Office of Federal Advisory Committee Policy 

Name Title Phone Email 
Claire Harris Director 301-496-2123 Claire.Harris@nih.gov 
Natasha Copeland Deputy Director 301-496-2123 Natasha.Copeland@nih.gov 

 
Service Centers 

National Cancer Institute 
Service Center for NIDA, NIAAA, NIMHD, DPCPSI (CoC), ORWH, IMOD (ACD), OSP (NExTRAC) 

Name Title Phone Email 
Joy Wiszneauckas Committee Management Officer 240-276-6420 Joy.Wiszneauckas@nih.gov 
Sondra Sheriff Deputy CMO 240-275-6420 Sondra.Sheriff@nih.gov 

National Institute of Allergy and Infectious Diseases 
Service Center for NCATS, NHGRI, NIDCR, NEI, OAR 

Name Title Phone Email 
David Alperin Committee Management Officer 240-669-5201 David.Alperin@niaid.nih.gov 
Penny Mowery Deputy CMO 240-669-5399 Penny.Mowery@nih.gov  

National Heart, Lung, and Blood Institute 
Service Center for NIEHS, CC, NINR, NIAMS, OSP  

Name Title Phone Email 
Kim Hetkowski Committee Management Officer 301-451-3178 Kimberley.Hetkowski@nih.gov 
Wendy Massias-Burnett Deputy CMO 301-827-8045 Wendy.Massias-Burnett@nih.gov 

National Institute of Diabetes and Digestive and Kidney Diseases 
Service Center for NIA and NIGMS 

Name Title Phone Email 
Devon Drew Committee Management Officer 301-402-9332 Devon.Drew@nih.gov 

Eunice Kennedy Shriver National Institute of Child Health and Human Development 
Service Center for FIC, OSP (NSABB) 

Name Title Phone Email 
Lisa Neal Committee Management Officer 301-594-7232 Lisa.Neal@nih.gov 

 
Independent Committee Management Offices 

Center for Scientific Review 
Name Title Phone Email 

Sharon Sealey Committee Management Officer 301-435-1142 Sharon.Sealy@nih.gov 
Wendy Remsburg Deputy CMO 301-435-1144 Wendy.Remsburg@nih.gov 

National Institute of Neurological Disorders and Stroke 
Name Title Phone Email 

Kelly Baker Committee Management Officer 301-496-9248 Kelly.Baker@nih.gov 
National Institute of Mental Health 

                             OIR (Adv Cmte to the Deputy Director for Intramural Research)  
Name Title Phone Email 

Zieta Charles Committee Management Officer 301-443-1336 Zieta.Charles@nih.gov 
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Independent Committee Management Offices 
National Institute on Deafness and Other Communications Disorders 

Name Title Phone Email 
Nanette Stephenson Committee Management Officer 301-496-8693 Nanette.Stephenson@nih.gov 

National Library of Medicine 
Name Title Phone Email 

Christine Ireland Committee Management Officer 301-594-4929 Christine.Ireland@nih.gov 
National Institute of Biomedical Imaging and Bioengineering 

Name Title Phone Email 
Pam Glikman Committee Management Officer 301-594-9291 Pamela.Glikman@nih.gov 
Alisha Hopkins Committee Mgmt Specialist 301-496-1247 Alisha.Hopkins@nih.gov 

National Center for Complementary and Integrative Health 
Name Title Phone Email 

Phuong Pham Committee Management Officer 301-496-1980 phamp@mail.nih.gov 
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